This listing has ended.

 
Posts to:
Worldwide
Delivery:
 
Posts to:
Worldwide

Details about  SYLIMAROL 70 mg 30

SYLIMAROL 70 mg 30 See original listing
SYLIMAROL-70-mg-30
Item Ended
Item condition:
New
Ended:
05 Jun, 2011 23:27:34 BST
Price:
£3.99
[
History:
]
Postage:
£1.25 Standard Delivery | See details
Item location:
London, London, United Kingdom

Description

eBay item number:
270732754425
Seller assumes all responsibility for this listing.
Last updated on  31 May, 2011 09:30:44 BST  View all revisions
daor nosihcruM 451
nodnoL
nodnoL
XL6 01E
modgniK detinU

Item specifics

Condition:
New: A brand-new, unused, unopened and undamaged item in original retail packaging (where packaging is ... Read moreabout the condition
 

SYLIMAROL 70 mg 30

SYLIMAROL 70®mg
Silybi mariani fructus extractum
sugar-coated tablets


Composition
1 tablet contains:
active substances:
1 silymarin concentrate of thistle seed (Silybi mariani fructus extractum) containing 70 mg flavonolignans as silybin. Silymarin is a complex of flavonolignans including silybin, silydiamin and silychristin.
excipients:
core: potato starch, sucrose, glucose, magnesium stearate, talc.
coating composition: gum arabic, sucrose, talc.

Available packaging: 4 blisters each containing 15 sugar‑coated tablets in a carton

1. What Sylimarol is and what it is used for
Sylimarol is a supportive therapy for chronic inflammation of the liver and is also used in convalescence after toxic-metabolic liver damage caused by, inter alia, toxic agents such as alcohol and pesticides, and eating heavy meals.
The hepatoprotective effect of silymarin is to stabilise liver cell membrane thereby inhibiting the harmful effects of toxic substances. In addition to liver cell membrane protection, its putative mechanism of action is to enhance the cellular processes of protein synthesis. This leads to more rapid regeneration, improves the ability to form new cells and facilitates antioxidant activity.

Pharmacotherapeutic group (ATC code): drugs used to treat liver diseases (A 05 BA 03)

2. Before you use Sylimarol
Do not use the drug if you are hypersensitive to any of its components or to plants of the Compositae family.

Exercise special caution in the case of:
In case of jaundice (symptoms include a yellowing of the skin, and the whites of the eyes), consult a doctor. The drug is not suitable for treating acute intoxication.

Use in children:
Administration to children below the age of 12 years is not recommended.

Pregnancy:
Due to the lack of reliable safety data, the drug should not be used during pregnancy.

Breast‑feeding:
Due to the lack of reliable safety data, the drug should not be used during breast‑feeding.


Driving and operating machinery:
The use of the product has no effect on the ability to drive or to operate machinery.

Concomitant use of other drugs:
Please inform your physician about any drugs you have recently taken, even those sold without prescription. No interactions with other drugs have been reported so far.

3. How to use Sylimarol 70 mg
Adults and children over 12 years: 2 tablets 3 times daily after meals, unless prescribed otherwise by your doctor. The product requires systematic use, from a period of 4 weeks in case of intoxication to as long as 6 months for chronic conditions. In case of severe intoxication, the dosage can be increased to 5 tablets daily, after consultation with your doctor. The minimum daily dosage is 200 mg and the maximum is 400 mg. Avoid using hepatotoxic agents during or after treatment.

If you take more Sylimarol than you should
There are no data on overdose symptoms.

If you forget to take Sylimarol
You can safely return to the previous treatment regimen.

4. Possible side effects
Like any other drug, Sylimarol may have adverse effects.
The drug may cause gastrointestinal disorders. A mild laxative effect may occasionally occur.
Inform your doctor if you experience any other adverse symptoms not specified in this leaflet.

5. Drug storage
Store below 25°C, in a dry place.
Keep the product out of the reach and sight of children.
Do not use Sylimarol after the expiry date printed on the package.

Translation into Polish language
 
Postać: Opakowanie - 30 sztuk.

Skład: 1 drażetka zawiera: koncentrat sylimarynowy z nasion ostropestu (Silybi mariani fructus extractum) o zawartości 70 mg flawonolignanów w przeliczeniu na sylibinę. Sylimaryna stanowi zespół flawonolignanów: sylibiny, sylidiaminy i sylikrystyny.

Działanie: Działanie ochronne na wątrobę koncentratu sylimaryny tłumaczy się stabilizowaniem błon komórek wątrobowych, chroniących przed szkodliwym działaniem substancji toksycznych. Przypuszczalny mechanizm działania, oprócz ochrony błon komórek wątrobowych, polega na intensyfikacji komórkowych procesów syntezy białek, prowadzących do szybszej regeneracji i zdolności formowania nowych komórek oraz aktywności przeciw utleniającej.

Wskazania: Stany rekonwalescencji po toksyczno-metabolicznych uszkodzeniach wątroby spowodowanych m.in. czynnikami toksycznymi (np. środki ochrony roślin, alkohol) oraz po spożyciu trudno strawnych pokarmów. Wspomagająco w zaburzeniach czynności wątroby i przewlekłych stanach zapalnych.

Przeciwwskazania: Nadwrażliwość na którykolwiek ze składników. Zalecane środki ostrożności: Lek nie nadaje się do leczenia ostrych zatruć. Nie przeprowadzono badań odnośnie stosowania sylimaryny u dzieci, dlatego nie zaleca się stosowania leku u dzieci poniżej 12 roku życia.

Ciąża i laktacja: Ze względu na brak danych potwierdzających bezpieczeństwo stosowania, nie stosować preparatu w czasie ciąży i karmienia piersią - lub stosować wyłącznie z przepisu lekarza.

Wpływ na zdolność prowadzenia pojazdów mechanicznych: Nie ma wpływu na zdolność prowadzenia pojazdów mechanicznych.

Interakcje: Dotychczas nie stwierdzono.

Dawkowanie i sposób użycia: Dorośli i dzieci powyżej 12 lat: 3 razy dziennie po 2 drażetki 35 mg lub po 1 drażetce 70 mg po jedzeniu, o ile lekarz nie zaleci inaczej. Skuteczność obserwuje się po przyjmowaniu leku przez dłuższy czas, od okresu 4-tygodniowego w przypadkach zatruć, do kuracji 6-miesięcznej w przypadkach chronicznych. Po konsultacji z lekarzem i po poważniejszych zatruciach można zwiększyć dawkę do 10 drażetek dziennie. Dzienna dawka minimalna wynosi 200 mg, natomiast maksymalna 400 mg. Nie stosuj leku po upływie terminu ważności!

PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS A PRODUCT MADE IN POLAND THEREFORE THE PACKAGING IS IN POLISH. FULL TRANSLATION CAN BE PROVIDED

Business seller information

Lime Dance Ltd

Returns policy

Return policy details
Returns accepted
Most Buy It Now purchases are protected by the Distance Selling Regulations, which allow you to cancel the purchase within seven working days after the day you receive the item. Find out more about your rights as a buyer - opens in a new window or tab and exceptions - opens in a new window or tab.

Questions and answers about this item

No questions or answers have been posted about this item.




00000

Place bid

Time left:
Current bid:
(Approximately ##1##)
Postage:
Import charges:
Your maximum bid:
Your maximum bid:
Please read the full listing. By clicking Confirm bid you commit to buy this item from the seller if you are the winning bidder. You will enter a binding contract.
By clicking Confirm bid, you are committing to buy this item from the seller if you are the winning bidder and have read and agree to the Global Postage Programme terms and conditions - opens in a new window or tab. Import charges previously quoted are subject to change if you increase you maximum bid amount.
Cancel
Loading...
Resume bidding, if the page does not update immediately.
Place bid
Review and confirm your bid
Bid confirmation
d
h
m
s
day
hour
hours
Free P&P
See item description
(Approximately ##1##)
(Enter ##1## or more)
(Enter more than ##1##)
Your maximum bid:
Increase maximum bid
Place bid
Confirm bid
Increase maximum bid
Cancel
Change bid
Close
, you've been outbid. Don't let it get away - bid again.
, you're the highest bidder on this item. Hope you win it.
, you're the first bidder. Hope you win.
, you're currently the high bidder, but you're close to getting outbid.
, this auction is almost over and you're currently the high bidder.
, you're the high bidder, but the reserve price hasn't been met.
Please enter your bid again.
Please enter a valid number as the bid price.
Enter an amount that is equal or greater than the minimum bid required. This can be found under the bid entry box.
Maximum bids can't be lowered once they're submitted.
This seller requires the buyer to have a PayPal account to purchase this item. Get a PayPal account here .
Your bid is greater than or equal to the Buy it now price. We recommend you purchase this item via Buy it now. If you still wish to bid, you may do so below.
Time left:
Current bid:
(approximately ##1##)
Your maximum bid:
(approximately ##1##)
Increase your maximum bid:
By clicking 1 Click Bid, you are agreeing to buy this item from the seller if you're the winning bidder. Learn moreabout 1-click bid - opens in a new window or tab
day
hour
min
sec
days
hours
mins
secs
(approximately ##1##)
Winning bid:
Starting bid:
Close
Congratulations The auction has ended and you're the winner.
The auction has ended, but the reserve price was not met.
Sorry, the auction has ended and you were outbid.
Good news, you're the highest bidder.
Sorry, you've been outbid.
You're the highest bidder, but the reserve price has not been met.
Please enter a higher amount than the current bid.
Maximum bids cannot be lowered once submitted.
Please enter a valid number.